

Prince George's County Council

Agenda Item Summary

Meeting Date: 2/22/2022 Effective Date: Reference No.: CB-008-2022 Chapter Number:

Draft No.: 1 Public Hearing Date:

Proposer(s): Hawkins **Sponsor(s):** Hawkins

Item Title: AN ACT CONCERNING COMPENSATION OF ELECTED OFFICIALS for the

purpose of administratively codifying determinations of the 2021-2022

Compensation Review Board, in accordance with procedures set forth in the Charter and in compliance with State law, including the 2021-2022 Compensation Review Board's recommendations to amend the compensation of the County Council Members and the County Executive and, including the Chair and Vice Chair of the County Council; making certain references to State law; and generally relating to the

compensation of elected officials.

Drafter: Kathy Canning, Legislative Officer

Resource Personnel: Colette R. Gresham, Associate Council Administrator

LEGISLATIVE HISTORY:

Date:	Acting Body:	Action:	Sent To:
02/22/2022	County Council	presented and referred	COW
	Action Text: This Council Bill was presented by Council Member Hawkins and referred to the Sitting as the Committee of the Whole.		
03/10/2022	COW	Favorably	
		recommended	
	A 4 TE 4		

Action Text:

A motion was made by Member Turner, seconded by Member Davis, that this Council Bill be Favorably recommended. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 11 Hawkins, Davis, Dernoga, Franklin, Glaros, Harrison, Ivey, Streeter, Taveras, Turner and Burroughs

AFFECTED CODE SECTIONS:

BACKGROUND INFORMATION/FISCAL IMPACT:

This bill codifies the 2021-2022 Compensation Review Board's compensation recommendations for the County Council and the County Executive. If accepted by the County Council, these recommendations take effect only for members of the next succeeding County Council and County Executive.

Document(s): B2022008, CB-008-2022 AIS, CB-008-2022 Report